


Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 **on or before 16/08/2018 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Civil rectification work in Room No. 103, 114 & passage opposite Room no. 103 &114 of building no. 13 under S.R Scheme at Turbhe Mandale, Mankhurd, Mumbai.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,49,561.00** (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One only).
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Suburbs), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from **09/08/2018 to 16/08/2018 upto 2.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Suburbs)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 upto **3.00 p.m.** by **16/08/2018** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **60 days**.
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Suburbs)/SPPL as per the rules in force.


Executive Engineer (Suburbs),
Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.
Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Suburbs)/ 945/2018.
Office of the Executive Engineer
Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.
Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400 051.

Date : 09 / 08 / 2018

Issued to :

M/s. _____

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

✓ Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK : S.R Scheme at Turbhe Mandale, Mankhurd, Mumbai.

---- Civil rectification work in Room No. 103, 114 & passage opposite Room no. 103 & 114 of building no. 13.

: SCHEDULE 'B' :								
Item. No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount	
				In Figure	In words			
1	R2-CS-DD-3, Pg.180, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	3.81	Demolishing brick work in lime or cement mortar including plaster, paint, etc. manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	484.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Four only.	Cu.Mt.	1844.04	
2	R2-CS-DD-19-b, Pg.182, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	130.46	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles above 25 mm and up to 40 mm	68.00	Rupees Sixty Eight only.	Sq.Mt.	8871.28	
3	R2-CS-FL-01-c, Pg.61, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	126.94	Providing and laying polished natural stone 25 to 30 mm thk. Kota stone of size 0.430m x0.56m (17"x22") (Machine cut) of an approved quality and size for paving /flooring in plain and/or diamond /approved pattern including cement mortar bedding of 25 mm thick in 1:4 proportion, cement float, machine cutting, dressing, leveling, jointing, filling the joints with neat cement slurry or with required pigment, machine polishing at site, curing, finishing, etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	1179.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine only.	Sq.Mt.	149662.26	
4	R2-CS-FL-02-d, Pg.62, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	40.20	Providing and laying polished natural stone strips upto 100mm wide 25 to 30 mm thk. Kota stone (Machine cut) 25-30 mm. thick of an approved quality and size for paving /flooring including cement mortar bedding of 25 mm thick in 1:4 proportion, cement float, machine cutting, dressing, leveling, jointing, filling the joints with neat cement slurry or with required pigment, machine polishing at site, curing, finishing, etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	126.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six only.	Rmt.	5065.20	
5	R2-CS-PL-05, Pg.34, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	1.52	Providing and applying 12 mm thick internal plaster in cement mortar 1:3 with neeru finish at all heights and locations in one coat for masonry (except stone masonry) and concrete surfaces including racking out joints, hacking of concrete surface, watering, finishing, curing, scaffolding etc. complete.	361.00	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty One only.	Sq.Mt.	548.72	

Item No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
6	R2-CS-RM-34, Pg. 168, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	231.30	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	11.00	Rupees Eleven only.	Sq.Mt.	2544.30
7	R2-CS-PN-3, Pg. 56, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	232.82	Providing and applying first single coat of approved primer and two coats of acrylic distemper (oil bound distemper) of an approved make and colour as per manufacturers specifications to any surface, at all height and locations as directed including scaffolding, cleaning and preparing surfaces for painting with broom by any approved means, etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	98.00	Rupees Ninety Eight only.	Sq.Mt.	22816.36
8	R2-CS-PN-26, Pg. 193, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	40.85	Providing and applying synthetic enamel paint or flat oil paint in any required shade in 3 coats over a primer coat as per manufacturers specifications including scrapping, cleaning the surface etc. Complete.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred only.	Sq.mt.	8170.00
9	Bd/V-30 (It.23(a), Pg.131, PWD DSR 2015-16)	2.00	Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware wash hand basin of 55 cm x 40 cm size including one cold water pillar tap, brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including bottle trap and polyethylene waste water pipe upto the out side face of the wall, making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete.	4345.00	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five only.	Each	8690.00
10	R2-CS-AW-16, Pg.115, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	5.76	Providing and fixing SS Mosquito mesh in anodised (anodic film must not be less than 15 microns i.e. AC-15 as per IS, the anodising must be scaleted by keeping the anodized section in boiling de-anodized water for a period of one hour) aluminium shutter fixed in sliding / openable / fixed windows conforming to IS:1948-1961 as per drawing and directed by Engineer In Charge. (Note: For Aluminum Sections, total weight shall be upto 3.5 kg/sq.m.)	1453.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty three only.	Sq.Mt.	8369.28

Item No.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In words		
11	It.1, Bd/T-2, P-478, Pg.89, PWD DSR 2015-16)	0.078	Providing and fixing Country Teak Wood frame as per drawing for second class doors without ventilators, windows, fanlights, etc. including all mouldings, rebating, holdfasts and finishing with one coat of primer complete.	118684.00	Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Four only.	Cu.Mt.	9257.35
12	As per wording of Item.	5.76	Providing & fixing Acrylic glass panes of thickness 5 mm for M.S. windows with necessary fitting arrangements, etc. complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	2716.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixteen only.	Sq.Mt.	15644.16
13	(It.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015-16)	10.33	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.	690.00	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	7127.70
14	(It.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015-16)	10.00	Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo 4" x 6" size)	95.00	Rupees Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
						Total Rs.	249,560.65
						Say Rs.	249,561.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One only)

I/We hereby agree to quote _____% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.

Therefore, the amount (in figure) _____ (in words) _____

Signature of Contractor/s


 Executive Engineer (Suburbs)/SPPL